FILINGS BEFORE THE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 03/08/10 To: 03/12/10

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, March 08, 2010

37440-GCA105
38702-FAC 64
42144-S3
43094-VSP 01
43094-VSP 02

43114-1GCC 4
43566

43566

43627
43657
43677

43790-U

43839
43866

IURC

Indiana Michigan Power Co.
Oversight Committee
Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated
Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated
IURC

ConsumerPowerline, Inc.

Indiana Michigan Power Co.

Old State Utility Corporation
Arcelormittal Indiana Harbor
Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated
IURC

City of Evansville
Beta Steel Corporation

Tuesday, March 09, 2010

37352-GCA105
37353-GCA105
37354-GCA105
37418-GCA105
43666

43677
43744

43851

43853
43865

Ohio Valley Gas, Inc.
Ohio Valley Gas Corp.
Ohio Valley Gas Corp.
Indiana Natural Gas Corp.
IURC

IURC

Community School
Corporation of Southern
Hancock Co.

Liberty Green Renewables
Indiana, LLC

IURC
IURC

Wednesday, March 10, 2010

37352-GCA106

37353-GCA106

37354-GCA106

37357-GCA 78

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor
IURC

Description

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting OUCC Motion for Extension of Time to
File GCA Report and Testimony

Submission of Proposed Order

IUSF Oversight Committee Report to the Commission

2009 Video Annual Report

2009 Video Annual Report

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

CPower, Inc.'s Reply to Indiana Michigan Power Company's Response to
CPower, Inc.'s Motion for Interim Authority and CPower, Inc.'s Concurrence
in Curtailment Specialists, Inc.'s Reply to I1&M's Response to Motions for
Interim Authority

Indiana Michigan Power Company's Response to EnerNoc, Inc.'s Motion to
Take Administrative Notice or in the Alternative Petition to Reopen the
Record and Take Additional Evidence and Motion for Interim Authority
Joint Proposed Order

ArcelorMittal's Submission of Proposed Order

AT&T Indiana's Response to Post-Hearing Filing of the Indiana Office of
Utility Consumer Counselor

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Petitioner's Motion for Extension of Time
to Respond to Data Requests

Appearance by Attorney for City of Evansville

Verified Petition for Temporary Admission Pro Hac Vice

Monthly Price Update

Monthly Price Update

Monthly Price Update

Prefiled Direct Testimony of David A. Osmon

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Utility Center, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Indiana,
Inc., Hamlets West Homeowners Association, and Woodland Ridge
Homeowners Association, Inc.'s Joint Motion for a 30-Day Stay

Tender of Communication

Response in Opposition to Verified Motion to Stay Implementation of Final
Order Pending Appeal

Objections and Responses of Liberty Green Renewables Indiana, LLC to the
First Set of Data Requests from Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana and
Concerned Citizens of Scott County

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Prefiled Testimony of Pamela Sue Sargent Haase, CPA

Prefiled Testimony of Pamela Sue Sargent Haase, CPA

Prefiled Testimony of Pamela Sue Sargent Haase, CPA

Legal Notice of Public Hearing



37418-GCA105

37440-GCA105
37440-GCA105
37440-GCA105
38706-FAC 86

41969-FAC 17
42693-S1

43636-ECR 1
43666
43761

43799-U

43812
43840
43847
43855

IURC

Midwest Natural Gas Corp.
Midwest Natural Gas Corp.
Midwest Natural Gas Corp.
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

IURC

IURC

Hamilton Southeastern
Utilities, Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Utility Center, Inc.

IURC

IURC

IURC

Thursday, March 11, 2010

37366-GCA106
37368-GCA106
37418-GCA105
38705-FAC 86

38708-FAC 86
43374

43374

43744

43779

43779

43779

43779

43779

IURC

IURC

Indiana Natural Gas Corp.
Logansport Municipal Electric
Utility

IURC

Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Wastewater One, LLC

Friday, March 12, 2010

43374
43374

43499

43821
43821
43821

43840
43850
43858

The Kroger Co.
IURC

Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy

NIPSCO
South Harrison Water Corp.
IURC

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Extension of Time to File
GCA Report and Testimony

Prefiled Direct Testimony of David A. Osmon

Prefiled Direct Testimony of David A. Osmon

Motion for Substitution of Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits

Prefiled Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz - Public's Exhibit No. 1 &
Michael D. Eckert - Public's Exhibit No. 2

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Joint Response to the Minority Position to the Second Report of the DSMCC
and Motion to Modify the RFP

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Notice of Completion of Major Project and Submission of March Investment
Update

Report of the OUCC

Petitioner's Motion to Take Administrative Notice
Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Responses to OUCC Data Requests
Amended Exhibit

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Duke Industrial Group's Notice of Appeal

Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to the Multiple Motions/Petitions
for Reconsideration

OUCC's Response to Verified Motion to Stay Implementation of Final Order
Pending Appeal

OUCC's Supplemental Information - Part 1

OUCC's Supplemental Information - Part 2
OUCC's Supplemental Information - Part 3
OUCC's Supplemental Information - Part 4

Petitioner's Supplemental Testimony and Exhibits

Notice of Appeal

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Extension of Time to Respond
to the Multiple Motions/Petitions for Reconsideration

Notice of Appeal from Administrative Agency

Petitioner's Notice of Updates to Testimony and Exhibits

Petitioner's Motion for Continuance of Evidentiary Hearing

Petitioner's Submission of Verification of LaTona S. Prentice for the Direct
Testimony of Craig A. Jones

Motion for Leave to Amend Petition

Accounting Workpapers

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Amended Page 2



